
 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

E.P. Ferris and Associates, Inc. 

M•E Companies 

Watcon Consulting Engineers 

W.E. Stilson Consulting Group, LLC 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

M•E Companies, Westerville, Ohio 

Watcon Consulting Engineers, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 

The rest are Columbus, Ohio 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

All are Majority. 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

Work includes preparation of construction documents (plans and specifications), preparation 

of necessary easements, and fielding technical questions during construction. 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for 

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Preparation of construction documents and easement will be completed within 18 months 

from the Notice to Proceed date.  It is anticipated that easement acquisition will take two years 

and that construction will begin in 2009.  Engineering services will end with completion of 

construction. 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

$145,224.43 

 


